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Grey House Publishing Accessibility Conformance Report 
Revised Section 508 Edition 

(Based on VPAT® Version 2.4) 

Name of Product/Version:  Weiss Financial Ratings Online Database 

Report Date: 7/28/2021 

Product Description:  
The Weiss Financial Ratings Online Database provides independent, unbiased and accurate ratings of stocks, mutual funds, insurance 
companies, banks, credit unions and medicare supplement insurance providers.  Using this powerful database, your patrons will be 
able to make informed investment decisions, track the financial strength of their bank or credit union, test the financial strength of their 
insurance companies, make sure they are getting the best deal on their Medicare supplement insurance, and build their financial 
literacy skill set. In addition to our Investment Ratings and Financial Strength Ratings, our Medicare Supplement Insurance Buyers 
Guide & Pricing Tool is a must-have for everyone who is turning 65 or who is already on Medicare.  Insurance companies charge 
dramatically different rates for the exact same benefit plans and patrons may be able to save thousands by just shopping around.  
Patrons will be able to get step-by-step guidance, customized just for them, on how to select a Medigap plan, which plans are right for 
them and which insurance company has the lowest rates. 

Contact Information:  
Weiss Financial Ratings, Published by Grey House Publishing 
4919 Route 22, PO Box 56, Amenia, NY 12501 
(844) 630-6369; ratings@greyhouse.com; https://greyhouse.weissratings.com   
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Notes:  

Evaluation Methods Used:  
Weiss Financial Ratings Online was evaluated using Chrome on a Windows 10 desktop computer.  Axe DevTools and ANDI were used 
to scan the site.  Assistive technologies used in this evaluation included the NVDA (screen reader) and the Windows screen 
magnification function as well as exclusive use of the keyboard to navigate and operate the site content and functionality. 

Applicable Standards/Guidelines 
This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines: 

Standard/Guideline Included In Report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0   Level A (Yes) 

Level AA (Yes) 
Level AAA (No) 

Revised Section 508 standards published January 18, 2017 and corrected January 22, 
2018   

(Yes) 

Terms 
The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows: 

 Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with 
equivalent facilitation. 

 Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion. 
 Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion. 
 Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product. 
 Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA. 
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WCAG 2.0 Report 
Tables 1 and 2 also document conformance with Revised Section 508:  

 Chapter 5 – 501.1 Scope, 504.2 Content Creation or Editing 
 Chapter 6 – 602.3 Electronic Support Documentation 

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.0 Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and 
accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements. 
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Table	1:	Success	Criteria,	Level	A 
Notes: 

Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
1.1.1 Non‐text Content (Level A) 

Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports    The site provides text alternatives for non‐text content.   

1.2.1 Audio‐only and Video‐only (Prerecorded) (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not Applicable  The site does not contain prerecorded audio‐only or 
video‐only media. 

1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software)  
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not Applicable  The site does not contain prerecorded captions. 

1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software)  
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not Applicable  The site does not contain prerecorded media that would 
require audio descriptions or media alternatives. 

1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

Supports  Information, structure, and relationships conveyed 
through presentation are available in text. 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  The site content is presented in a meaningful sequence. 

1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics  (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  Instructions do not rely solely on sensory characteristics. 

1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  Site content and functionality does not convey 
information through color alone. 

1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not Applicable  The site does not contain audio that plays automatically. 

2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  Site functionality can be accessed and operated using a 
keyboard. 

2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)  Supports  The site does not include keyboard traps. 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

 

2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not Applicable  The site does not include time limits. 

2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not Applicable  The site does not include elements that move, blink, 
scroll or auto‐update. 

2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not Applicable  The site does not contain flashing content. 

2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non‐web software 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non‐web docs 

Supports 
The main search tool of the site is accessible before the 
header elements and is the second option when tabbing 
through the site with a keyboard. 

2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 

Supports  The site’s webpage has a title. 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  The site’s components receive focus in a meaningful 
order. 

2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports 
The purpose of each link can be determined from the 
link text alone or from the link text together with its 
programmatically determined link context. 

3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  The default language of the site’s webpage is identified 
using the lang attribute in the html element. 

3.2.1 On Focus (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  When any component receives focus, it does not initiate 
a change of context. 

3.2.2 On Input (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  Changing the setting of any user interface component 
does not automatically cause a change of context. 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A) 

Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports 
If an input error is automatically detected, the item that 
is in error is identified and the error is described to the 
user in text. 

3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  Labels or instructions are provided when content 
requires user input. 

4.1.1 Parsing (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports 
Elements have complete start and end tags, elements 
are nested according to their specifications, and 
elements do not contain duplicate attributes. 

4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  User interface components, the name and role can be 
programmatically determined. 

 

Table	2:	Success	Criteria,	Level	AA	
Notes: 

Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA) 

Also applies to:  Not Applicable  The site does not contain live audio content in 
synchronized media. 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not Applicable  The site does not contain prerecorded video content in 
synchronized media. 

1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports 

The visual presentation of all links and nearly all text has 
a contrast ratio of at least 4.5:1.  The site can be viewed 
in various high contrast modes to increase the contrast 
ratio. 

1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  Text can be resized without assistive technology up to 
200 percent without loss of content or functionality. 

1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  Text is used to convey information rather than images of 
text. 

2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non‐web software 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

Supports  More than one way is available to locate a Web page 
within a set of Web pages. 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non‐web docs 

2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  Headings and labels describe topic or purpose. 

2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  Keyboard operable user interface has a mode of 
operation where the keyboard focus indicator is visible. 

3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports  The human language of each passage or phrase in the 
content can be programmatically determined. 

3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non‐web software 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non‐web docs 

Supports 
Navigational mechanisms that are repeated on multiple 
Web pages within a set of Web pages occur in the same 
relative order each time they are repeated. 

3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non‐web software 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non‐web docs 

Supports  Components that have the same functionality within a 
set of Web pages are identified consistently. 

3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)  Supports  If an input error is automatically detected, the item that 
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

is in error is identified and the error is described to the 
user in text. 

3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508 

 501 (Web)(Software) 
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 
 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not Applicable.  The site does not cause legal commitments or financial 
transactions for the user to occur. 

 

Table	3:	Success	Criteria,	Level	AAA	
Notes:  Not Applicable.  The site was not evaluated for Level AAA conformance. 

 


